506861050 09/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6907870

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NOTICE OF AGREEMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| POINT BLANK ENTERPRISES, INC. | 09/07/2021 |
| TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC | 09/07/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | POINT BLANK ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA/GOULD & GOODRICH |
|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 709 EAST MC NEIL STREET |
| City: | LILLINGTON |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 27546 |
| | |
| Name: | TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC |
| Name: Street Address: | TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC 4411 WEST RIVERBEND AVENUE |
| | , |
| Street Address: | 4411 WEST RIVERBEND AVENUE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16252597 |
| Application Number: | 62818491 |
| Application Number: | 16587427 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)574-5227

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7323331989
Email: admin@pliplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCCARELLI & MUSACCHIO LLP,PETER A. LUCCARELLI JR.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 211

Address Line 4: PARLIN, NEW JERSEY 08859-0211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GG2-5-6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER A. LUCCARELLI JR.

PATENT 506861050 REEL: 057454 FRAME: 0726

| SIGNATURE: | /Peter A. Luccarelli Jr. Reg No 29750/ | |
|--|--|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/09/2021 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 | | |
| source=GGTEDDERrecordationnotice9721#page1.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 057454 FRAME: 0727

NOTICE

Effective September 7, 2021 (the "Effective Date") Point Blank Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Point Blank") located in Pompano Beach, Florida, doing business as Gould & Goodrich ("G&G"), in Lillington, North Carolina and Tedder Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Tedder"), located in Post Falls, Idaho, collectively referred to as "the Parties" entered into a mutual agreement concerning contractual rights and responsibilities in the following United States patent applications and/or utility patents owned by them, and all foreign counterparts thereof.

The Parties consent to recordation of this Notice by any attorney representing either of them, who is authorized to practice before the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The parties also consent to recordation of this Notice by any attorney representing either of them who is authorized to practice before any patent office where an application is filed, which claims priority to one or more of the United States patent applications and utility patents that are identified below:

- United States Patent Application No. 16/252,597, filed on January 19, 2019, entitled "Auto Retention Holster".
- 2. United States Patent No. 10,634,452, issued April 28, 2020, entitled "Auto Retention Holster".
- 3. United States Patent No. 10,837,735, issued November 17, 2020, entitled "Auto Retention Holster".
- United States Provisional Application No. 62/818,491, filed on March 14, 2019, entitled "Duty Holster".
- United States Patent Application No. 16/587,427 filed on September 30, 2019, entitled "Duty Holster".

| POINT BLANK ENTERPRISES, INC., Doing Business As Gould & Goodrich | TEDDER INDUSTRIES, LLC |
|---|--------------------------|
| Seet Walnu | By: 28528 |
| Scott Nelson, President | Thomas Tedder, President |

4

RECORDED: 09/09/2021